PSH7PFK TIME 9:51:28 SANGAMON COUNTY

PROPERTY TAX SYSTEM
JCE AIELLO COUNTY CLERK

DATE 7/06/09

EXEMPTION = Y
I NCREASE LIM T 1.0500
EXEMPTION = Y
I NCREASE LIMT 1.0340
RATE | NCREASE FACTOR 1. 0000

2006 LEVY AND RATE REPORT 2 ( RATE)

2006 Agency 0202 PORTA UNIT #202 CURR EAV 104, 859, 594 TRUTH TAXATI ON

NEW PROPERTY 0 TRUTH TAXATI ON

ANNEXATI ON 0 PTELL

DI SCONNECTI ON 0 PTELL

EXPI RED TI F 0 PTELL
FND LEVY NAME LEVY MAX INIT CURR INI'T PREV EXTN RATE ACTUAL
NBR AMOUNT RATE RATE EXTENSI ON AGGREGATE AFT TT RATE
# 1 30 TRANSPORTA 232, 999 . 2000 . 2000 209, 719. 19 209, 721. 09 . 2000 . 2000
# 2 2 EDUCATI ON 2,889, 190 2.4800 2.4800 2,600, 517. 93 2,585, 021. 51 2.4800 2.4800
# 3 4 BUI LDI NG 582, 498 . 5000 . 5000 524, 297. 97 524,302.72 . 5000 . 5000
# 4 51 MRF 116, 500 L1111 116, 499. 01 90, 287. 16 L1111 L1111
# 5 31 WCF 58, 250 . 0500 . 0500 52, 429. 80 52, 430. 27 . 0500 . 0500
# 7 35 TORT | MMUN 181, 972 . 1735 181, 931. 40 171, 868. 66 . 1735 . 1735
# 8 33 SPECI AL ED 46, 600 . 0400 . 0400 41, 943. 84 41, 944. 22 . 0400 . 0400
# 10 47 SOC SEC 128, 150 . 1222 128, 138. 42 99, 724. 61 . 1222 . 1222
# 13 32 FP&S 58, 250 . 0500 . 0500 52, 429. 80 52, 430. 27 . 0500 . 0500
*# 16 3 96 BOND 48, 218 . 0460 48, 235. 41 46, 872. 53 . 0460 . 0460
*# 17 3 98 GO BO 934, 358 . 8911 934, 403. 84 902, 437. 64 . 8911 . 8911
*# 19 3 2004 GO WC 215, 933 . 2059 215, 905. 90 222,724. 65 . 2059 . 2059
# 20 57 LEASE 50, 095 . 0500 . 0478 50, 122. 89 50, 437. 90 . 0478 . 0478
TOTAL: 5,543, 013 4.9176 5, 156, 575. 40 5, 050, 203. 23 4.9176 4.9176

* | F APPLI CABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM TRUTH TAXATI ON | NCREASE LIM T

# | F APPLI CABLE, FUNDS EXCLUDED FROM PTELL | NCREASE LIM T PENSI ON PCT
LI BRARY PCT

FOR TRUTH TAXATI ON

GRCOSS PREV EXTN AGGREGATE
LESS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS -

5, 050, 203. 23
1,172,034. 82

FI NAL

EXTENSI

209, 719.
2,600, 517.
524, 297.
116, 499.
52, 429.
181, 931.
41, 943.
128, 138.
52, 429.
48, 235.
934, 403.
215, 905.
50, 122.

5, 156, 575.

. 04744184 (5,
. 00000000 (16)

PERCENT | NCREASE

NET PREV EXTN AGGREGATE
TT INCREASE LIMT

3,878, 168. 41

1. 0500
4,072, 076. 83
1, 198, 545. 15

MAXI MUM EXTENSI ON
PLUS: EXCLUDED TT FUNDS

GROSS CURR I NI T EXTN
LESS: EXCLUDED FUNDS
NET CURR I NI T EXTN

NET PREV AGGREG EXTN

PERCENT | NCREASE

5, 156, 575. 40
1,198, 545. 15
3, 958, 030. 25
3,878, 168. 41

I NCREASE LIMT

TT RATE FACTOR

TOTAL NMAXI MUM EXTENSI ON
W THOUT TRUTH TAXATI ON

5,270, 621. 98

FOR PTELL TOTAL NON EXCL PTELL PREV AGGREG EXTN

AGGREG EXTN BASE I NCREASE LIMT

3, 694, 760. 28
3,720, 925. 55

(TH' S YEAR)
(LAST YEAR)

(TWD YEARS AGO)

RATE | NCREASE FACTOR

LI M TI NG RATE = 3,720, 925. 55 X 1. 0340 1. 0000
104, 859, 594 - 0 - 0 - 0 + 0
CURR EAV NEW PROPERTY ANNEXATI ONS EXPI RED TI F DI SCONNECTI ONS
PTELL RATE FACTOR = TOTAL NON PTELL EXCL TT RATE = 0000 = 1. 000000 PTELL EXEMPTION =Y
LI M TI NG RATE 3.669132

SANGAMON COUNTY VALUE 26, 543

ACTUAL RATE 4.9176

SANGAMON COUNTY ONLY 1, 305. 28

TRUTH TAXATI ON

3, 847, 437.

ON

19
93
97

13,

02

104, 859, 594

PAGE 17

RATE FACTOR 1. 000000
RATE FACTOR

RECI PROCAL

. 04067025
. 50431105
. 10167561
. 02259232
. 01016756
. 03528144
. 00813405
. 02484952
. 01016756
. 00935416
. 18120628
. 04187002
. 00972018
1. 00000000

15, 47)

1. 000000
EXEMPT =Y

= 3.669132



